

RECEWED

nct 3 0 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P.O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369 Phone (502) 955-4400 or (800) 516-4293 Fax (502) 543-4410 or (800) 541-4410

October 30, 2008

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Kentucky Public Service Commission Director, Division of Filings 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE:

Notice of Supplemental Filing

Location:

79 Geigerville Road, Rush, KY 41168 Central States Tower Holdings, LLC, et al

Applicant: Site Name:

Rush

Case No.:

2008-00259

On behalf of the Applicants we are submitting the enclosed original and five (5) copies of a Notice of Supplemental Filing. Thank you for your assistance and do not hesitate to contact us if you have any comments or questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Grant

Attorney for Verizon Wireless

enclosures

cc: Tiffany Bowman

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF)
CENTAL STATES TOWER HOLDINGS, LLC)
FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC) CASE NO.: 2008-00259
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT)
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT)
79 GEIGERVILLE ROAD, RUSH, KY 41168	RECEIVED
IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE	
AREA IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	OCT 3 0 2008
IN THE COUNTY OF CARTER)
	PUBLIC SERVICE
SITE NAME: RUSH	COMMISSION

* * * * * * *

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL FILING

Applicants, by counsel, hereby give notice of filing of the following supplemental materials:

- 1) Certificate of Authorization from the Kentucky Secretary of State establishing that Central States Tower Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- 2) Certificate of Authorization from the Kentucky Secretary of State establishing that New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Applicant entities are not corporations and, therefore, the requirements of 807 KAR 5:001(8) and 807 KAR 5:001(9) that applicants submit a certified copy of articles of incorporation is inapplicable.

WHEREFORE, the Applicants, by counsel, urge the PSC to grant a CPCN forthwith in accordance with the terms of the Application in this proceeding and without public hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert W. Grant

Pike Legal Group, PLLC

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6

P. O. Box 369

Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369

Telephone: (502) 955-4400 Telefax: (502) 543-4410

Attorney for Applicants

Commonwealth of Kentucky Trey Grayson, Secretary of State

Division of Corporations Business Filings

P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-2848 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Authorization

Authentication Number: 71860 Jurisdiction: Pike Legal Group, PLLC

Visit http://apps.sos.ky.gov/business/obdb/certvalidate.aspx_to authenticate this certificate

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State, CENTRAL STATES TOWER HOLDINGS, LLC

, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky and received the authority to transact business in Kentucky on December 7, 2007.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that an application for certificate of withdrawal has not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 275.190 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of October, 2008.



Tri6g

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 71860/0680333

0680333.06

mowens L902

Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed TREY GRAYSON

12/07/2007 10:51:01 AM Fee Receipt: \$90.00

Division of Corporations Business Filings	Application for Certificate of Authority FI		FLC	
P.O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-2848 http://www.sos.ky.gov/				
Pursuant to the provisions of KR business in Kentucky on behalf of following statements:				
	ited liability company (LL fessional limited liability		•	
2. The name of the limited liability Central States Tower Holdings, LLC	y company is			
The name of the limited liability Central States Tower Holdings, LLC				
4 Delaware	(if "real name" is unav is the state o	rallable for use) r country of orga	nization.	
5. April 6, 2006 a specific date of dissolution, the	is the date of	organization and	d, if the limited liabili	
principal office address is 323 South Hale Street, Suite 100 Street 7. The names and usual busines Brian P. Meler William E. Wade Name 8. The street address of the regi	(Attach a continuation, if n	323 South Hale Stree 323 South Hale Stree accessary)	Zip Code Zip Code Inny, are as follows: It, Suite 100, Wheaton, IL 60 Address eet, Suite 100, Wheaton, Address	
Kentucky Home Life Building	Louisviile	Kentucky	40202	
Street and the name of the registered CT Corporation System	clly agent at that office is	State	Zip Code	
9 This application will be effection will be effective the application wil	tine)			
I certify that, as of the date of fil a limited liability company under				
		nager and Chief Oper		- Andreadon -
, James Halpin	Date: November 29th, consent to serve as the	ne registered agent	on behalf of the limite	d liability
Company. Type or print name of registered agent	***************************************	Signature of Registered A	James M. Ha	
	A7	Type or Frint Name & Title		

FLC (08/07)

(See attached sheet for instructions)

Commonwealth of Kentucky Trey Grayson, Secretary of State

Division of Corporations Business Filings

P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-2848 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Authorization

Authentication Number: 67612

Jurisdiction: Kentucky

Visit http://apps.sos.kv.gov/business/obdb/certyalidate.aspx_to authenticate this certificate.

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State, NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky and received the authority to transact business in Kentucky on October 14, 1999.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that an application for certificate of withdrawal has not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 275.190 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of July, 2008.



77067

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 67612/0481848



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T WIRELESS PCS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T WIRELESS PCS, LLC" TO "NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Ameta Hindan

AUTHENTICATION: 3434823

DATE: 10-26-04

2445544 8100

040770586

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 10/26/2004 FILED 11:07 BM 10/26/2004 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SEV 040770586 - 2445544 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 040770586 - 2445544 I TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T WIRELESS PCS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is AT&T Wireless PCS, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with a new first paragraph to read as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC."
- 3. The Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at 7:30 p.m. EDT on October 24, 2004.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Wireless PCS, LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized Manager this 21th day of October, 2004.

AT&T WIRELESS PCS, LLC

By: Cingular Wireless LLC, its Manager

Name: Joanne

Title: Assistant socretary

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T WIRELESS PCS, LLC

The undersigned authorized person hereby executes the following Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is AT&T Wireless PCS, LLC.

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

. . . .

DATED this 7 day of September, 1999.

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC., As Authorized Person

Mark U. Thomas, Vice President